TOWNOFEDISTOBEACH

2414 Murray Street/Edisto Beach, SC 29438/843-869-2505

Utility Service Application

Service Start Date:	Type of Occupancy	Residential	Business	Owner	Renter
Name:					
Service Address:					
Mailing Address:					
Home Phone:		Mobile Phone:			
		Email address:			
Driver's License					
State and Number					
Have you ever had utility	Yes □	If so, enter last se	rvice address	: :	
service with the Town of					
Edisto Beach before?	No 🗆				
If renting/leasing, provide name and telephone of property owner and/or rental agent:					
Owner/Rental Agent Name:		Phone N	0.		

The undersigned hereby applies to the Town of Edisto Beach for a water/sewer supply, to be furnished through a meter, for which service the undersigned agrees to pay a monthly rate and minimum charge (whether the minimum volume of water is used or not) as may be established by Council of the Town of Edisto Beach in accordance with its Ordinances. It is understood and agreed that the applicant will comply with all rate schedules, rules, regulations and Ordinances of the Town of Edisto Beach in connection with this service; that the Town reserves the right at any time without notice to interrupt water service for maintenance, repairs or extensions without any liability to the undersigned or owner of such premises for damages resulting there from; that the undersigned will not receive water from any part of the Town water system without a valid permit from the Town. To connect service there is a non-refundable service fee due of \$50.00 water only/\$75.00 for water and sewer.

Water/charges billed will be based on water used as established by meter measurement. Cost of services will be billed semi-annually in December and June. Bills are sent by regular mail and the Town is not responsible for insuring receipt by the customer. Payment is due no later than 30 days from the invoice date. A 10% penalty will be added to your bill if payment is not received by due date. Service for accounts past due as of the 45 day from the invoice are thereafter subject to interruption without further notices. Service may not be reestablished until the account is paid in full including all applicable penalties and costs. A tender of payment by check or draft which is returned for insufficient funds will result in service interruption without further notice.

By signing this application for water/sewer/residential and/or commercial trash pick up service, the applicant agrees to pay all costs of collection of the applicant's unpaid bills. The Town of Edisto Beach has the right pursuant to the South Carolina Setoff Debt Collection Act to collect any sum and owed by the applicant through the offset of the applicant's state income tax refund. If the Town of Edisto Beach chooses to pursue debts owned by the applicant through the Setoff Debt Collection Act, the applicant agrees to pay all fees and costs incurred through the setoff process, including fees/charges by the Department of Revenue, the Municipal Association of South Carolina, and the Town of Edisto Beach. If the Town of Edisto Beach chooses to pursue debts in a manner other than setoff, the applicant agrees to pay the costs and fees associated with the selected manner as well. The undersigned agrees to notify the Town of Edisto Beach with property identification, when he/she desires to have the service terminated. A final reading of the meter will be taken within a twenty four hour period and services will be discontinued. If your service is discontinued for nonpayment, you be subject to a reconnection fee of \$50.00 water only/\$75.00 water and sewer.

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY APPLIES FOR, AND AGREES TO THE CONDITIONS OF, UTILITY SERVICE. IN ADDITION, THE UNDERSIGNED CERTIFIES, AND AUTHORIZES THE TOWN TO VERIFY, THAT THE ABOVE ENTERED INFORMATION IS TRUE AND CORRECT.			
Applicants Signature:	Date Signed		
Service fee amount paid:	_ Approved by:		
Identification verified Yes No			